PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Martin Gschloessl	07/31/2013
Erwin Werner	08/02/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Continental Automotive GmbH	
Street Address:	Vahrenwalder Strasse 9	
City:	Hannover	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	30165	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13909437

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: ip-admin@continental-corporation.com

Correspondent Name: Continental Automotive GmbH

Address Line 1: Vahrenwalder Strasse 9

Address Line 4: Hannover, GERMANY 30165

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DE ASSIGNMENT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Henriette Post	
Signature:	/henriette post/	
Date:	08/08/2013	

Total Attachments: 6

PATENT REEL: 030995 FRAME: 0230 CH \$40.00

502455562

2000 427#2 2001 tif	
source=13909437#page1.tif	l l
source=13909437#page2.tif	
source=13909437#page3.tif	
source=13909437#page4.tif	
source=13909437#page5.tif	
source=13909437#page6.tif	

PATENT REEL: 030995 FRAME: 0231

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the below signed inventors of record, hereby assign to:

CONTINENTAL AUTOMOTIVE GMBH

Vahrenwalder Straße 9 30165 Hannover GERMANY

and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, interest and right to sue throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent, filed June 4, 2013 and entitled:

"TEST DEVICE FOR TESTING A FLAT MODULE"

this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, design registrations, inventor's certificates and other similar rights granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name, or in its own name, for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Page 1 of 3

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 78857.117004

PATENT APPLICATION 13/909,437

IN WITNESS THEREOF, I hereby set indicated below.	my hand, date of signature and place of signature as
Full name of joint inventor	ERWIN WERNER
Citizenship	Germany
Post Office Address	Waldherrenstr. 22 90411 Nürnberg, GERMANY
Signature of Joint Inventor	Date of Signature
1st Witness	2nd Witness
Printed Name	Printed Name

Date

Date

IN WITNESS THEREOF, I hereby set my hand, date of signature and place of signature as indicated below.

Full name of joint inventor

MARTIN GSCHLÖßL

Citizenship

Germany

Post Office Address

Gustav-Adolf-Str. 137 85051 Ingolstadt, GERMANY

__

Signature of Joint Inventor

F. 100

1st Witness

Falk Naumann

Printed Name

Date

31 July 20:

2nd Witness

Andreas Schmidmeier

Printed Name

51.07.2013

Date

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the below signed inventors of record, hereby assign to:

CONTINENTAL AUTOMOTIVE GMBH Vahrenwalder Straße 9 30165 Hannover GERMANY

and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, interest and right to sue throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent, filed June 4, 2013 and entitled:

"TEST DEVICE FOR TESTING A FLAT MODULE"

this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, design registrations, inventor's certificates and other similar rights granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name, or in its own name, for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Page 1 of 3

21249305

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 78857.117004

PATENT APPLICATION 13/909,437

IN WITNESS THEREOF, I hereby set my hand, date of signature and place of signature as indicated below.

Full name of joint inventor	ERWIN WERNER
Citizenship	Germany
Post Office Address	Waldherrenstr. 22 90411 Nürnberg, GERMANY
Signature of Joint Inventor 1st Witness	Date of Signature 2nd Witness
Voss Andreas Printed Name	Wagner Vitus Printed Name
02.08.2013 Date	<i>O2. 08. 2015</i> Date

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 78857.117004

PATENT APPLICATION 13/909,437

IN WITNESS THEREOF, 1 hereby set my hand, date of signature and place of signature as indicated below.

Full name of joint inventor

MARTIN GSCHLÖBL

Citizenship

Germany

Post Office Address

Gustav-Adolf-Str. 137
85051 Ingolstadt, GERMANY

Signature of Joint Inventor

Date of Signature

1st Witness

2nd Witness

Printed Name

Date

Page 3 of 3

21249305

RECORDED: 08/13/2013

Date